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the future lives heres.

2023 FINANCIAL PLAN
APPROVED CITY GRANTS

2023
Approved
Non-profit Organization Description Amount Request
Scout Group community youth program which includes youth
1. 1st Semiahmoo Sea Scout Group Health & Social 500 learning to plan and manage adventurous activities and
community service projects.
2. Alexandra Neighbourhood House Health & Social 2,500 Creating Connections program for Surrey youth ages 10 - 12.
3. Backpack Buddies Health & Social 3,000 Backpack Buddies program proy|des hga}lthy weekend meals
and food to school age children living in poverty.
Funding towards stage performance competitions and
4. BC Drama Association/Theatre BC Culture & Rec 1,000 performance discussion, performing arts workshops and
awards ceremony.
5. Better Cause Society Health & Social 2,000 Re-purposing old furniture and eql_,upment and donating it to
people who are in need.
6. BGC of South Coast BC Health & Social 2,500 Construction of 5 new "cubbies" for children's belongings
during their activities at the Surrey Club.
7. Big Brothers of Greater Vancouver Health & Social 2,500 MUIt"Channa gdvertlsmg of the S urrey Pr?gram Awareness
Project aimed to recruit "big brother" volunteers.
8. Big Sisters of BC Lower Mainland Health & Social 2,500 Funding towards Study Buddy and Big Sisters mentoring
programs.
9. Black Business Association of BC Community Promotion 1,000 Full day tradeshow to promote diverse businesses in Surrey.
Funding multiple events that celebrate and engage in Black
10. Black Girl Collective Society Culture & Rec 1,000 ct'Jltu'rel. Encourage participation, networking and support
individual and community wellness at Sports Day and
Professional networking events
11. Bright Beginnings Foundation Health & Social 2,500 4th annual Bright Futures Surrey Youth Gala - Feb 10, 2023
Urban Resilience Opportunites for Kids program that provide
12, Canadian Mental Health Association, Health & Social 2500 recreatlona!, educational and supportive programs for
Vancouver - Fraser Branch vulnerable children and youth whose parents have mental
health and/or addiction challenges
Back-to-School event August 19, 2023 that provides children
13. City Dream Centre Society Health & Social 2,000 in need with school supply kits, haircuts, clothing and food
hampers
: . : Funding towards offsetting the cost of pool rental fees and
loverdale Triton mmun m
14. gloge dale Tritons Community Swi Culture & Rec 500 towards the purchase of 3 new club team tents to replace the
u damaged ones.
. . - Youth Black Book online guide and wallet-sized information
15. Community Justice Initiatives Health & Social 2,000 cards with website location and emergency contact numbers

Association, Fraser Region

for support services for at-risk youth.
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Downtown Surrey Business
Improvement Association

Downtown Surrey Business

" Improvement Association

Duplicate Lite in Surrey Society

Espoir for All Society

Espoir for All Society

Find Your Forte

Junior Achievement of British
Columbia

Kids Play Youth Foundation

Kurdish Canadian Society

Leave Out Violence (LOVE) Society
BC

Moving Forward Family Services

Pacific Post Partum Support Society

PLEA Community Services Society of
BC

Power for All Adventure Therapy
Society/Charity

Royal Academy of Punjab

Semiahmoo Peninsula Marine Rescue
Society

Shelter Movers Vancouver

Community Promotion

Culture & Rec

Culture & Rec

Culture & Rec

Health & Social

Culture & Rec

Health & Social

Culture & Rec

Health & Social

Health & Social

Health & Social

Health & Social

Health & Social

Culture & Rec

Health & Social

Health & Social

Health & Social

3,000

1,500

500

1,000

1,000

2,250

1,000

2,000

2,000

2,000

2,000

2,000

2,000

2,000

1,500

1,200

1,500

Movies Under the Stars August 2023 event at Holland Park.

Funding towards 4 to 6 weekly "Surrey Voices" summer
events to share and promote cultural awareness within Surrey.

Youth Bridge Camps provide bridge lessons for youth with the
option of online play during Spring and Summer breaks.

Espoir Soccer program for Surrey kids from low income
families, refugee families and new immigrants.

Funding towards the I.A.M. Youth program which supports the
most volnerable youth in Surrey by providing two tutor
mentors, volunteer experience and support during highschool
years.

Music education program that provides free weekly piano
lessons to children in foster care and from low-income
families.

TechWorks program event with motivational speakers,
exhibits and interactive breakout sessions for grade 9 and 10
students in Surrey.

Mentorship Program that includes a sporting event and two
mentorship camps for at risk youth to engage in sports and
team building activities.

Emergency food box program for those in need.

Social Media Youth Leaders Empowered: Mentorship Edition
sessions for up to 25 marginalized youth impacted by violence
offering them employment opportunities, skill building,
mentorship, violence intervention and a healthy meal at each
session.

Online group counselling programs for Surrey residents
dealing with trauma.

Free telephone and text support lines program that provides
counselling and information for women suffering from post
partum depression or anxiety, their caregivers and family

members.

Taking Care of Ourselves prevention Program for children and
youth that provides training in protection from sexual
exploitation and sex trafficking.

Funding towards a Sewer Luna Kayak to outfit with adaptive
equipment for younger and smaller paddlers.

Funding towards the support of male mental health by
research reports, community arts, awareness, education and
other forms of support in effort to avoid suicide.

Volunteer based marine search and rescue training programs
at Crescent Beach, South Surrey.

Funding towards expanding the services of temporarily storing
the belongings of up to 25 additional survivors of domestic
violence.
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SuperChefs Cookery Society

Surrey Amateur Radio
Coummunications

Surrey Christmas Bureau Society

Surrey Community Cat Foundation

Surrey PickleBall Club

Surrey Sea Lions Summer Club

Surrey Shapers Public Space

TEDx Surrey

Voices of Muslim Women Foundation

Whalley Community Association

You Wear it Well...Just for Grads
Society

Youth Unlimited / YFC Greater
Vancouver

Fraser Valley Heritage Railway
Society

Surrey Sailing Club

Surrey Heritage Society

Panorama Ridge Riding Club

Lower Mainland German Shepherd
Dog Club

Health & Social

Culture & Rec

Health & Social

Health & Social

Culture & Rec

Culture & Rec

Community Promotion

Community Promotion

Health & Social

Community Promotion

Health & Social

Health & Social

Lease

Lease

Lease

Lease

Lease

2,500

850

2,500

1,500

2,000

500

1,350

2,500

2,000

3,000

2,500

2,000

112,000

24,000

57,000

30,500

6,000

Cookery programs to improve the health and wellness of a
larger population of children in Surrey.

Amateur Radio Field Day event

Subscription renewal of online registration system used by
people in need of assistance from the Christmas Bureau
Society.

Veterinary costs of the spay/neuter program for surgeries for
cats owned by low income residents in Surrey.

Youth Pickleball Camps require two dozen paddles and local
newspaper advertising.

Annual summer swimming meet program costs.

Cohort based civic education program for young surrey
residents ages 18-30.

TEDx Surrey "A Shift in Thinking" event - January 2023

Women in Leadership two-day program that provides
speakers, presentations and workshops to develop leadership
skills and promote career advancement.

Surrey Fest Downtown community festival to be held June 17,
2023.

Funding towards clothing/shoes, graduation attire inventory
and insurance for the "Boutique Day" event for at-risk students

Young Families program that provide cooking and baking
supplies for the weekly lessons for young mothers.

2023 Lease-in-kind

2023 Lease-in-kind

2023 Lease-in-kind

2023 Lease-in-kind

2023 Lease-in-kind
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Action BMX Association

Crescent Beach Swim Club

Lower Fraser Valley Exhibition

" Association

Cloverdale District Chamber of
Commerce

South Surrey/White Rock Chamber of
Commerce

Surrey Tourism & Convention
Association

Surrey Crime Prevention Society

Crime Stoppers

Lookout Housing and Health Society

Cloverdale Curling Club

Community Enhancement Partnership
Program

Community Events Policing

Sports Tourism

Arts Council of Surrey

Volunteer Cancer Drivers Society

Honey Hooser Scholarship & Peace
Arch Weavers and Spinners Guild

Unallocated Special Recognition

Lease

Lease

Lease

Business and Tourism

Business and Tourism

Business and Tourism

Crime Prevention

Crime Prevention

Crime Prevention

Community

Community

Community

Community

Community

Community

Community

Community

12,000

625

74,088

10,000

10,000

10,000

300,000

55,000

44,000

74,000

45,000

125,000

50,000

5,000

5,000

1,000

5,000

2023 Lease-in-kind

2023 Lease-in-kind

2023 Lease-in-kind

Business Tradeshow & Awards

Business Referral Service & Festival, Awards

City Wide Tourism

Crime Prevention, Community Safety

TIPS Line

Street Youth Services

2022 Operations

Matching Grant

Matching Grant

Matching Grant

BC Arts Council

Free Transportation Services

Scholarship



67. Unallocated Dry Grad Events Community 4,500

68. Unallocated One-time Grants Community 33,350

69. Unallocated Property Taxes Property Taxes 5,000

Total $ 1,178,000





